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SUNSEEKER 155 YACH

SUNSEEKER YACHT

Style: Tri-deck luxury yacht

Accommodation: Up to 12 guests and 10 crew members
Tender and toys: Garaged

Drives: Shafts

Performance: Up to 26 knots

The new flagship tri-deck 155 Yacht is now in build, and the first is
set to splash in 2014. With a 4500 nautical mile range, this is the
first ever semi-displacement, round bilge and long keel hull from
Sunseeker, and the 155 presents the top European yards with a very
real challenge.

Taking the concept of series building with personal customisation a
step further than others, the modular composite build methodology
allows owners a virtual freehand not just in the interior but in the
design of the actual superstructure, from classic to futuristic,
from North American to Mediterranean to Asian styling.

Sliding in just below 500 gross tonnes, her RINA commercial and
MCA LY2 coding keeps costs of commercial operation within bounds.
With inset ship’s balconies, transverse garaging of tenders and

toys, and a very private megayacht beach club with lower deck
dayroom, folding platform and tender docking, there’s a great deal of
innovation throughout. And for those who like statistics, she’s more
than 40 per cent bigger in interior volume than the previous flagship
40 Metre Yacht.
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Upper deck




Main deck

Lower deck

PRINCIPAL CHARACTERISTICS - (PROVISIONAL)

Length overall 47.25m 155'0"

Beam - maximum

(inc. fender strake) 9.40m 30'10”
Draft to keel -
(@ maximum departure load) 2.25m 7’5"

Draft to props -
(@ maximum departure load) 2.66m 87"

Height from waterline
to top of arch 9.94m 32'7"

Displacement - (@ light load) 270,000kg 595,250Ib
Displacement - (@ half load) 295,000kg 650,365Ib
Displacement - (@ full load) 330,000kg 727,525lb
Fuel - (in four tanks) 60,000 litres 15,850 US gal.
Fresh-water - (in two tanks) 11,000 litres 2,905 US gal.
Black-water 1,500 litres 396 US gal.
Grey-water 2,500 litres 660 US gal.

All principal characteristics and specifications are provisional and subject to final specification.
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Sunseeker’s success over the years is clearly underlined by the following list of national and international
awards and achievements.

2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005

Asia Boat Awards

European CEO corporate lifestyle awards
Showboats Design Awards Florida

World Superyacht Awards

Quintessentially Awards

Sydney Boat Show

Sydney Boat Show

Asia Boating Awards

Sydney Boat Show 2009

Croatia Boat Show 2009

Croatia Boat Show 2009

Croatia Boat Show 2009

UK Motor Boat of the Year Awards 2008
European Powerboat of the Year

Asia Pacific Boating Awards

Modern Boating Magazine 2007

Australian Marine Industries Federation Awards
Nominated by The Superyacht Society
Queen’s Award for Enterprise

Robert Braithwaite is honoured with CBE
Nominated for three Superyacht Awards
Australian Marine Industries Federation Awards
Australian Marine Industries Federation Awards
Modern Boating, Power Boat of the Year Awards
Boats.com Marine Industry Web Awards

Best brand presence in Asia

Best luxury brand

Naval architecture motor yacht ‘Evil Zana’ Predator 130.
Predator 130 ‘Evil Zana' - finalist

Yacht charter of the year

Boating Industry Assocation of NSW — Best Marina Display 2010
Boating Industry Assocation of NSW — Best Overall Display
Predator 60 — Best Production Motor Yacht 51 to 80 feet
Display of Excellence

Predator 92 Sport - best in class

30 Metre Yacht — best in class

Best boat show stand

Manhattan 60

Superhawk 43

90 Yacht, Best of the Best

Portofino 47, Imported Powerboat of the Year

Predator 62, Imported Powerboat of the Year

37 Metre Yacht ‘The Snapper’

International Trade

The Queen'’s Birthday Honours List

Predator 108 ‘SHIVER'

75 Yacht, Non-Trailable Boat Award

Portofino 46, Commendation

Predator 68, Imported Powerboat of the Year
Manufacturers Category for www.sunseeker.com

2004
2004
2003
2003
2002
2001
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000
1999
1999
1998
1998
1997
1996
1996
1995
1994
1992
1992
1990
1989
1987
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Sydney Boat Show 2004

Sydney Boat Show 2004

Australian Marine Awards

Australian Marine Awards

Entrepreneur of the Year Award

Best Power Design Award

Best Power Interior Award

President's Award

Queen’s Award for Enterprise

The Times Exporter of the Year

Robb Report Award

Robb Report Award

Motorboat of the Year

Superyacht Design Award

Editor in Chief Awards

Lifetime Achievement Award
Motorcruiser of the Y ear Award
Exporter of the Year Award

Boat Builder of the Year Award
Queen’s Award for Export Achievement
Best in the World Award

Robert Braithwaite is honoured with MBE
Exporter of the Year

Queen’s Award for Export Achievement
Queen’s Award for Export Achievement

Best Overall Display

Best Marina Display

Manhattan 56, Award for Excellence
Predator 68, Best Imported Non-Trailable Yacht
Robert Braithwaite MBE

105 Yacht, The Superyacht Society
105 Yacht, The Superyacht Society
Southern California Marine Association
Continuous innovation and development
Times Export Awards

Best of the Best, Boating and Sailing
Best of the Best, Boating and Sailing
Predator 75, BT British Nautical Awards
Manhattan 74, Superyacht Design Awards
Yachts Magazine

Robert Braithwaite MBE, RYA Awards
RYA British Nautical Awards

DCCI Export Awards

RYA/BMIF British Nautical Awards
Queen’s Awards for Industry

Renegade 60, Boating Magazine

The Queen’s Birthday Honours List

SW International Business Awards
Queen’s Awards for Industry

Queen’s Awards for Industry

*Every attempt has been made to give accurate information, but performance and range figures are estimates given as a guide only. Dirt or growth on the hull, tuning of the engines, size, make of engines fitted, damage to propellers, the temperature of the air and water, the weight of fuel, water,
stores, number of people, propeller pitch, quality of fuel and other matters, can all affect a boat's performance and range. For these and other reasons we can give no performance, range or other guarantees, and neither such guarantees nor anything contained herein constitutes an offer of contract
or any representation or agreement, or may otherwise be relied upon. The photographs and artist's impressions in this brochure are from existing models in the Sunseeker range. There may be items shown in these photographs and artist's impressions that are not included in the standard inventory
of the models shown. Specifications contained in this brochure are provisional only and should not be relied upon and may refer to models only intended for sale in a particular territory and not generally. No guarantee is given that any model will be available in any territory; however by contacting us
we can advise you of models that are likely to be available in each territory. In some examples herein we have referred to measurements, specifications or other details applicable to a particular territory and no guarantee is given that these are applicable to your territory. Actual specifications will be
provided when a sales order or enquiry is placed with us or our approved Sunseeker distributor. Specifications for models sold in different markets may vary and specifications and models may be changed or withdrawn at any time without prior notice. The individual specification for each vessel will be
agreed as part of the sale contract between the purchaser and the Sunseeker distributor. Distributors are independently owned and operated entities, and therefore Sunseeker distributors are not owned by Sunseeker International Limited or any subsidiaries or other related entity of this company nor
are they their agents. Therefore they have absolutely no authority to commit Sunseeker International Limited, or any subsidiary or other related entities of Sunseeker International Limited to any pledge, contract or agreement in any form or by any means unless first accepted in writing by Sunseeker

International Limited. For ease of reference we have, in some cases, referred to “we” or “Sunseeker” and these terms should be taken to mean Sunseeker International Limited.

Designed, written and produced by Marketing Matters Limited. Printed in the EU. December 2011. ©Sunseeker International.

c E APPROVAL

Sunseeker International Limited has
CE Approval which is compulsory
for all boats with a LOA of 24m
and below when sold in the EU.

QUINTESSENTIALLY BRITISH





