





SUNSEEKER

SUNSEEKER YACHT

Style: Tri-deck luxury yacht

Accommodation: Up to 12 guests and 10 crew members

Tender and toys: Garaged

Drives: Shafts

Performance: Up to 26 knots

The new flagship tri-deck 155 Yacht is now in build, and the first is set to splash in 2014. With a 4500 nautical mile range, this is the first ever semi-displacement, round bilge and long keel hull from Sunseeker, and the 155 presents the top European yards with a very real challenge.

Taking the concept of series building with personal customisation a step further than others, the modular composite build methodology allows owners a virtual freehand not just in the interior but in the design of the actual superstructure, from classic to futuristic, from North American to Mediterranean to Asian styling.

Sliding in just below 500 gross tonnes, her RINA commercial and MCA LY2 coding keeps costs of commercial operation within bounds. With inset ship's balconies, transverse garaging of tenders and toys, and a very private megayacht beach club with lower deck dayroom, folding platform and tender docking, there's a great deal of innovation throughout. And for those who like statistics, she's more than 40 per cent bigger in interior volume than the previous flagship 40 Metre Yacht.





Upper deck





PRINCIPAL CHARACTERISTICS - (PROVISIONAL)

Lower deck

Length overall	47.25m	155'0"	
Beam – maximum			
(inc. fender strake)	9.40m	30'10"	
Draft to keel –			
(@ maximum departure load)	2.25m	7'5"	
Draft to props –			
(@ maximum departure load)	2.66m	8'7"	
Height from waterline			
to top of arch	9.94m	32'7"	

Displacement - (@ light load)	270,000kg	595,250lb
Displacement – (@ half load)	295,000kg	650,365lb
Displacement – (@ full load)	330,000kg	727,525lb
Fuel – (in four tanks)	60,000 litres	15,850 US gal.
Fresh-water – (in two tanks)	11,000 litres	2,905 US gal.
Black-water	1,500 litres	396 US gal.
Grey-water	2,500 litres	660 US gal.

All principal characteristics and specifications are provisional and subject to final specification.



Awards

Sunseeker's success over the years is clearly underlined by the following list of national and international awards and achievements.

2011	Asia Boat Awards	Best brand presence in Asia	2004	Sydney Boat Show 2004	Best Overall Display
2011	European CEO corporate lifestyle awards	Best luxury brand	2004	Sydney Boat Show 2004	Best Marina Display
2011	Showboats Design Awards Florida	Naval architecture motor yacht 'Evil Zana' Predator 130.	2003	Australian Marine Awards	Manhattan 56, Award for Excellence
2010	World Superyacht Awards	Predator 130 'Evil Zana' – finalist	2003	Australian Marine Awards	Predator 68, Best Imported Non-Trailable Yacht
2010	Quintessentially Awards	Yacht charter of the year	2002	Entrepreneur of the Year Award	Robert Braithwaite MBE
2010	Sydney Boat Show	Boating Industry Assocation of NSW – Best Marina Display 2010	2001	Best Power Design Award	105 Yacht, The Superyacht Society
2010	Sydney Boat Show	Boating Industry Assocation of NSW – Best Overall Display	2001	Best Power Interior Award	105 Yacht, The Superyacht Society
2010	Asia Boating Awards	Predator 60 – Best Production Motor Yacht 51 to 80 feet	2001	President's Award	Southern California Marine Association
2009	Sydney Boat Show 2009	Display of Excellence	2000	Queen's Award for Enterprise	Continuous innovation and development
2009	Croatia Boat Show 2009	Predator 92 Sport – best in class	2000	The Times Exporter of the Year	Times Export Awards
2009	Croatia Boat Show 2009	30 Metre Yacht – best in class	2000	Robb Report Award	Best of the Best, Boating and Sailing
2009	Croatia Boat Show 2009	Best boat show stand	1999	Robb Report Award	Best of the Best, Boating and Sailing
2008	UK Motor Boat of the Year Awards 2008	Manhattan 60	1999	Motorboat of the Year	Predator 75, BT British Nautical Awards
2007	European Powerboat of the Year	Superhawk 43	1998	Superyacht Design Award	Manhattan 74, Superyacht Design Awards
2007	Asia Pacific Boating Awards	90 Yacht, Best of the Best	1998	Editor in Chief Awards	Yachts Magazine
2007	Modern Boating Magazine 2007	Portofino 47, Imported Powerboat of the Year	1997	Lifetime Achievement Award	Robert Braithwaite MBE, RYA Awards
2007	Australian Marine Industries Federation Awards	Predator 62, Imported Powerboat of the Year	1996	Motorcruiser of the Y ear Award	RYA British Nautical Awards
2007	Nominated by The Superyacht Society	37 Metre Yacht 'The Snapper'	1996	Exporter of the Year Award	DCCI Export Awards
2007	Queen's Award for Enterprise	International Trade	1995	Boat Builder of the Year Award	RYA/BMIF British Nautical Awards
2007	Robert Braithwaite is honoured with CBE	The Queen's Birthday Honours List	1994	Queen's Award for Export Achievement	Queen's Awards for Industry
2006	Nominated for three Superyacht Awards	Predator 108 'SHIVER'	1992	Best in the World Award	Renegade 60, Boating Magazine
2005	Australian Marine Industries Federation Awards	75 Yacht, Non-Trailable Boat Award	1992	Robert Braithwaite is honoured with MBE	The Queen's Birthday Honours List
2005	Australian Marine Industries Federation Awards	Portofino 46, Commendation	1990	Exporter of the Year	SW International Business Awards
2005	Modern Boating, Power Boat of the Year Awards	Predator 68, Imported Powerboat of the Year	1989	Queen's Award for Export Achievement	Queen's Awards for Industry
2005	Boats.com Marine Industry Web Awards	Manufacturers Category for www.sunseeker.com	1987	Queen's Award for Export Achievement	Queen's Awards for Industry

*Every attempt has been made to give accurate information, but performance and range figures are estimates given as a guide only. Dirt or growth on the hull, tuning of the engines, size, make of engines fitted, damage to propellers, the temperature of the air and water, the weight of fuel, water, stores, number of people, propeller pitch, quality of fuel and other matters, can all affect a boat's performance and range. For these and other reasons we can give no performance, range or other guarantees, and neither such guarantees nor anything contained herein constitutes an offer of contract or any representation or agreement, or may otherwise be relied upon. The photographs and artist's impressions in this brochure are from existing models in the Sunseeker range. There may be items shown in these photographs and artist's impressions that are not included in the standard inventory of the models shown. Specifications contained in this brochure are provisional only and should not be relied upon and may refer to models only intended for sale in a particular territory and not generally. No guarantee is given that any model will be available in any territory; however by contacting us we can advise you of models that are likely to be available in each territory. In some examples herein we have referred to measurements, specifications or other details applicable to a particular territory and no guarantee is given that these are applicable to your territory. Actual specifications will be provided when a sales order or enquiry is placed with us or our approved Sunseeker distributor. Specifications for models sold in different markets may vary and specifications and models may be changed or withdrawn at any time without prior notice. The individual specification for each vessel will be agreed as part of the sale contract between the purchaser and the Sunseeker distributor. Distributors are independently owned and operated entities, and therefore Sunseeker distributors are not owned by Sunseeker International Limited or any subsidiaries or other related entity of this company nor are they their agents. Therefore they have absolutely no authority to commit Sunseeker International Limited, or any subsidiary or other related entities of Sunseeker International Limited to any pledge, contract or agreement in any form or by any means unless first accepted in writing by Sunseeker International Limited. For ease of reference we have, in some cases, referred to "we" or "Sunseeker" and these terms should be taken to mean Sunseeker International Limited.





Sunseeker International Limited has CE Approval which is compulsory for all boats with a LOA of 24m and below when sold in the EU.



Designed, written and produced by Marketing Matters Limited. Printed in the EU. December 2011. ©Sunseeker International.